
 

ATTENDANCE and MINUTES 
 

☐ BID OPENING ☒ PRE-BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ☐ SITE VISIT 
☐ PRESENTATION ☐ MANDATORY   ☐ MANDATORY 
   ☒ NON-MANDATORY   ☐ NON-MANDATORY 
 
BID/RFP NUMBER: 23-DES-RFP-324   DATE:  November 1, 2022 
 
BID/RFP TITLE: Permit and Stormwater Management Program 
 
 

Name Email Firm 
Sy Gezachew sgezachew@arlingtonva.us Arlington County 
Diana Handy Dhandy@arlingtonva.us Arlington County 
Gayle England Gengland@arlingtonva.us Arlington County 
Roth, Nancy Nancy.Roth@tetratech.com Tetra Tech, Inc. 
Kassoff, Andy AKassoff@wetlands.com Wetland Studies and Solutions, Inc. (WSSI) 
Alexi Sanchez de Boado aboado@clean-streams.com Clean-Streams 
Hamilton, Valerie VALERIE.HAMILTON@tetratech.com Tetra Tech, Inc. 
Clark, Christopher CClark@versar.com Versar 
Simmons, Mary msimmons@amtengineering.com A. Morton Thomas and Associates, Inc. 
Corbin, Ryan  RCorbin@versar.com Versar 
Jones, Tom   TJones@versar.com Versar 
Molloy, Johnise Johnise.Molloy@tetratech.com Tetra Tech, Inc. 
Neogi, Yuwana  YNeogi@versar.com Versar 
Maxwell Kuker mkuker@gky.com  
Mowery, Lynne D lynne.mowery@woodplc.com WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure; 
Tony Kulis  Timmons 
Jeff Wojtala, CHMM JWojtala@ecslimited.com ECS MID-ATLANTIC 
Snead, Ginny gsnead@amtengineering.com A. Morton Thomas and Associates, Inc. 
Jason K. Beck, P.G. JBeck@ecslimited.com ECS MID-ATLANTIC 
Brian george   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:aboado@clean-streams.com


 
Minutes 

1. Introductions:  
 

2. Disclosure: Oral representations made at the pre-proposal conference are not binding upon the 
County. 
 

3. SCC Registration required for award.  
 

4. Any questions asked today, please submit to Vendor Registry by the question deadline for a 
formal response from the County. 
 

5. All Communications during the process must go through the Purchasing Office 
 

6. Important Dates: 
 

RFP No. 23-DES-RFP-324 – TENTATIVE SCHEDULE 
RFP ISSUANCE                                                             October 18, 2022 
OPTIONAL PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE              November 1, 2022 at 10: 00 a.m. 
QUESTION DEADLINE                                                November 10, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. 
ADDENDUM ISSUANCE (if applicable)                    TBD 
PROPOSALS DUE                                                        NOVEMBER 30, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. 
CONTRACT AWARD                                                   TBD 
 

7. Q&A 
Q: I just wanted to ask how many stormwater management facilities does the county own 
for which it is responsible for inspecting? 

A: 190 owned by County. The County also has an inventory of about 5,000 privately owned 
stormwater management facilities. 

Q: Is the storm water pollution prevention training primarily focusing on the Trade Center and 
the industrial permit or is that a greater effort? 

A: That is more focused on Arlington County employee training. it's the requirements of our MS-
4 permit under the training section. 

 
 
COUNTY CONTACT: Sy Gezachew   TELEPHONE:703.228.0649 


